                                          Data Sheet
600mA CMOS LDO REGULATOR WITH ENABLE          AP2112
Mar. 2012  Rev. 1. 4                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AP2112 is CMOS process low dropout linear
regulator with enable function, the regulator delivers
a guaranteed 600mA (min.) continuous load current.

EN
VOUT
VIN
3M
Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of AP2112
                                          Data Sheet
600mA CMOS LDO REGULATOR WITH ENABLE          AP2112
Mar. 2012  Rev. 1. 4                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
4
Ordering Information
AP2112  -
            G1: Green
Circuit Type
Package Temperature
Range Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
1.2V AP2112K-1.2TRG1 G3L Tape & Reel
1.8V AP2112K-1.8TRG1 G3M Tape & Reel
2.5V AP2112K-2.5TRG1 G3N Tape & Reel
2.6V AP2112K-2.6TRG1 G5N Tape & Reel
2.8V AP2112K-2.8TRG1 G3Q Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
3.3V AP2112K-3.3TRG1 G3P Tape & Reel
AP2112M-1.2G1 2112M-1.2G1 Tube
1.2V
AP2112M-1.2TRG1 2112M-1.2G1 Tape & Reel
AP2112M-1.8G1 2112M-1.8G1 Tube
1.8V
AP2112M-1.8TRG1 2112M-1.8G1 Tape & Reel
AP2112M-2.5G1 2112M-2.5G1 Tube
2.5V
AP2112M-2.5TRG1 2112M-2.5G1 Tape & Reel
AP2112M-2.6G1 2112M-2.6G1 Tube
2.6V
AP2112M-2.6TRG1 2112M-2.6G1 Tape & Reel
AP2112M-3.3G1 2112M-3.3G1 Tube
SOIC-8 -40 to 85°C
3.3V
AP2112M-3.3TRG1 2112M-3.3G1 Tape & Reel
1.2V(R5) AP2112R5-1.2TRG1 G37D Tape & Reel
1.8V(R5) AP2112R5-1.8TRG1 G37E Tape & Reel
2.5V(R5) AP2112R5-2.5TRG1 G37F Tape & Reel
2.6V(R5) AP2112R5-2.6TRG1 G13F Tape & Reel
SOT-89-5 -40 to 85°C
3.3V(R5) AP2112R5-3.3TRG1 G37G Tape & Reel
1.2V(R5A) AP2112R5A-1.2TRG1 G33C Tape & Reel
1.8V(R5A) AP2112R5A-1.8TRG1 G33E Tape & Reel
2.5V(R5A) AP2112R5A-2.5TRG1 G28G Tape & Reel
2.6V(R5A) AP2112R5A-2.6TRG1 G13E Tape & Reel
SOT-89-5 -40 to 85°C
3.3V(R5A) AP2112R5A-3.3TRG1 G28H Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and Green.
Blank: Tube
TR: Tape & Reel
1.2V: Fixed Output 1.2V
1.8V: Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5V: Fixed Output 2.5V
2.6V: Fixed Output 2.6V
2.8V: Fixed Output 2.8V
3.3V: Fixed Output 3.3V
Package
K: SOT-23-5
M: SOIC-8
R5/R5A: SOT-89-5
                                          Data Sheet
600mA CMOS LDO REGULATOR WITH ENABLE          AP2112
Mar. 2012  Rev. 1. 4                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage VCC 6.5 V
Operating Junction Temperature
Range TJ 150 ºC
Storage temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 ºC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10
Seconds) TLEAD 260 ºC
SOT-23-5 184
SOIC-8 114
Thermal Resistance （Junction to
Ambient）(No Heatsink) θJA